Canopy Cofanatura
Double soundproof -2 dbA @ 7 meters Doppia insonorizzazione - 2 dbA a 7 metri
Canopy customized painting (RAL) (Img. n.8) Verniciatura personalizzata (RAL) (Img. n.8)
IP43 Conveyors (Img. n.6) Convogliatori IP 43 (Img. n.6)
Stainless steel or galvanized canopy Cofanatura in acciaio inox o zincato
Lift-off doors Porte asportabili
Aspiration/expulsion plate with automatic lock Griglia aspirazione/espulsione con chiusura automatica
Engine & Alternator Motore e Alternatore

 co
ns
um
pt
io
n
@
 75
%
  lo
ad
  (l
t)
kVA kWe kVA kWe A kVA kWe kVA kWe A
105
GE.VO.115\105.SS 115 92 105 84 152 115 92 103 82 124 320x120x170 1590 400 25 74 65 90 Volvo TAD 531 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 4L 4760 Turbo 86 16
GE.VO3A.115\105.SS 110 88 100 80 145 115 92 103 82 124 320x120x170 1590 400 25 74 65 90 Volvo TAD 551 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 4L 4760 Turbo 86 16
GE.CU.110\105.SS 110 88 100 80 145 - - - - - 320x120x170 1760 400 24 76 67 92 Cummins 6BTA5.9G5 Electronic Stage 1 6L 5900 Turbo 92 16,8
130
GE.AI.140\130.SS 138 110 125 100 181 158 126 144 115 173 320x120x170 1780 400 21 75 66 91 Iveco  NEF N67SM1  Mechanical Stage 2 6L 6700 Turbo 110 19,4
GE.VO.150\135.SS 150 120 135 108 195 151 121 135 108 163 320x120x170 1650 400 20 75 66 91 Volvo TAD 532 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 4L 4760 Turbo 114 19,8
GE.VO3A.150\135.SS 144 115 130 104 188 151 121 135 108 163 360x130x190 1780 450 24 76 67 92 Volvo TAD 750 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 6L 7150 Turbo 114 18,4
GE.PK.150\136.SS 150 120 136 109 197 170 136 155 124 187 320x120x170 1710 400 19 76 67 92 Perkins 1106C-E66TAG2 Electronic Stage 2 6L 5990 Turbo 121 21,5
GE.PK.151\137.SS 150 120 136 109 197 170 136 155 124 187 320x120x170 1710 400 19 76 67 92 Perkins 1006TAG Electronic Stage 1 6L 5990 Turbo 122 20,8
GE.CU.140\125.SS 138 110 125 100 181 158 126 144 115 173 320x120x170 1800 400 18 77 68 93 Cummins 6BTAA5.9G3 Electronic Stage 1 6L 5900 Turbo 116 22,4
GE.JD3A.130\120.SS 130 104 120 96 173 132 106 120 96 145 320x120x170 1780 400 18 76 67 92 John Deere  4045HFU82  Electronic Stage 3A 4L 4500 Turbo 123 21,7
150
GE.AI.176\160.SS 176 141 160 128 231 187 150 170 136 205 320x120x170 1940 400 16 77 68 93 Iveco  NEF N67TM3A  Mechanical Stage 2 6L 6700 Turbo 138 25,3
GE.VO.165\150.SS 165 132 150 120 217 172 138 155 124 187 360x130x190 1970 450 19 76 67 92 Volvo TAD 731 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 133 23,4
GE.VO3A.165\150.SS 165 132 150 120 217 172 138 155 124 187 360x130x190 1970 450 20 76 67 92 Volvo TAD 751 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 6L 7150 Turbo 133 22,5
GE.PK 165\150.SS 165 132 150 120 217 188 150 169 135 204 360x130x190 2090 450 19 76 67 92 Perkins 1106C-E66TAG3 Electronic Stage 2 6L 5990 Turbo 129 23,4
GE.CU.176\160.SS 176 141 160 128 231 - - - - - 360x130x190 1950 450 17 77 68 93 Cummins 6BTAA5.9G5 Electronic Stage 1 6L 5900 Turbo 145 26,1
GE.JD3A.160\150.SS 162 130 150 120 217 162 130 150 120 181 360x130x190 1970 450 18 76 67 92 John Deere  6068HFU82  Electronic Stage 3A 6L 6800 Turbo 153 25,2
180
GE.PK.205\185.SS 198 158 180 144 260 224 179 200 160 241 360x130x190 2360 450 16 77 68 93 Perkins 1106C-E66TAG4 Electronic Stage 2 6L 6600 Turbo 158 27,8
GE.CU.205\185.SS 200 160 182 146 263 220 176 200 160 241 360x130x190 2190 450 15 78 69 94 Cummins 6CTA8.3G2 Electronic Stage 1 6L 8300 Turbo 163 30
GE.VO.205\185.SS 205 164 185 148 267 227 182 203 162 244 360x130x190 2180 450 16 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 732 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 160 27,8
GE.VO3A.205\185.SS 200 160 182 146 263 227 182 203 162 244 360x130x190 2180 450 16 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 752 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 6L 7150 Turbo 160 27,8
200
GE.AI.220\200.SS 220 176 200 160 289 248 198 225 180 271 360x130x190 2390 450 15 77 68 93 Iveco  NEF N67TE2A  Electronic Stage 2 6L 6700 Turbo 175 29,5
GE.CU.225\205.SS 222 178 200 160 289 250 200 228 182 275 360x130x190 2240 450 14 78 69 94 Cummins 6CTAA8.3G3 Electronic Stage 1 6L 8300 Turbo 183 32
GE.VO.225\205.SS 225 180 205 164 296 252 202 226 181 272 360x130x190 2190 450 15 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 733 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 177 30,9
GE.VO3A.225\205.SS 220 176 200 160 289 252 202 226 181 272 360x130x190 2190 450 16 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 753 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 6L 7150 Turbo 177 28,8
GE.DZ.225\205.SS 226 181 205 164 296 250 200 220 176 265 360x130x190 2190 450 13 76 67 92 Deutz BF6M 1013FCG3 Electronic Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 183 34,6
GE.PK.230\208.SS 229 183 208 166 301 253 202 230 184 277 360x130x190 2490 450 15 77 68 93 Perkins 1306CE87TAG3 Electronic Stage 2 6L 8700 Turbo 180 30,8
GE.JD3A.220\200.SS 220 176 200 160 289 220 176 200 160 241 360x130x190 2490 450 14 77 68 93 John Deere  6068HFU82  Electronic Stage 3A 6L 6800 Turbo 202 32,5
250
GE.VO.275\250.SS 275 220 250 200 361 287 230 255 204 307 360x130x190 2390 450 12 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 734 GE CAN-BUS Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 216 39,1
GE.VO3A.275\250.SS 275 220 250 200 361 287 230 255 204 307 360x130x190 2390 450 12 77 68 93 Volvo TAD 754 GE CAN-BUS Stage 3A 6L 7150 Turbo 216 38,4
GE.PK.275\250.SS 275 220 250 200 361 - - - - - 360x130x190 2640 450 12 77 68 93 Perkins 1306C-E87TAG6 Electronic Stage 2 6L 8700 Turbo 217 36,1
GE.CU3A.275\250.SS 275 220 250 200 361 313 250 284 227 342 360x130x190 2350 450 9 77 68 93 Cummins QSL9G3 Electronic Stage 3A 6L 8900 Turbo 227 49
GE.DZ.275\250.SS 279 223 250 200 361 300 240 260 208 313 360x130x190 2390 450 13 77 68 93 Deutz  TCD 2013 L06 4V Electronic Stage 2 6L 7150 Turbo 216 35,3
GE.JD3A.260\250.SS  260 208 250 200 361 270 216 260 208 313 360x130x190 2390 450 11 77 68 93 John Deere  6090HFU84  Electronic Stage 3A 6L 9000 Turbo 256 41,2
All ELCOS Generating sets are compliant to CE Marking
• 89/336/WEC Electromagnetic compatibility • 97/68/WEC Exhaust emission directive • CEI EN 61000-6-4 : EMC - Electromagnetic Compability • 2000/14/CE Noise Emission in The Environment by Equipment
for use outdoors • CEI EN 61000-6-2 : EMC - Electromagnetic Compability Part. 6-2 : General regulations - Immunity on industrial application • Factory-designed systems built at Elcos ISO 9001:2008 • One year
limited warranty covering all systems and components - Data and technical specifications are subject to change in order to improve or update the products